506701246 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6748065

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CAREY IDE			06/01/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	CELEE	CELEBRATION STADIUM LLC		
Street Address:	11507	11507 BLUE HERON LANE NE		
City:	BRAIN	BRAINBRIDGE ISLAND		
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98110			
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ENS TOLAL			
	/pe			
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:	Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	Number 16445535	ooocoful it will be cont	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to	Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of docketing@mohriplaw.com		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE 1357 AWATUKEE TRAIL		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE 1357 AWATUKEE TRAIL HUDSON, OREGON 54016		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE 1357 AWATUKEE TRAIL HUDSON, OREGON 54016		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE 1357 AWATUKEE TRAIL HUDSON, OREGON 54016 MERRITTW.301		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	Number 16445535 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of docketing@mohriplaw.com CAREY IDE 1357 AWATUKEE TRAIL HUDSON, OREGON 54016 MERRITTW.301 JOSEPH MOHR		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Carey Ide ("the Assignor") is an inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 16445535, having a patent application title of STANDS FOR SUPPORTING A PLURALITY OF CANDLES OR DECORATIONS ("the Invention"); and

Celebration Stadium LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire Assignor's entire interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Assignor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the aboveidentified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Assignor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Assignor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPT		
6))8	(arey Ade	(Signature)
	Careyilde	(Printed Name)
Date:	6-1-21	
A 1 1 1 1		

Signing For: Assignor

PATENT REEL: 056455 FRAME: 0695

1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/07/2021